
EPHS Seniors, 

Welcome to the 2019-20 school year – your final year at Eden Prairie High School. My 
hope is that your time here at EPHS has helped you build lasting relationships, explore 
your passions and interests, and grow as a lifelong learner. 

As you prepare for life after high school, I encourage you to make the most of every 
moment. Please know that our excellent teachers, counselors, and support staff are 
here to help guide you and answer your questions each step of the way. 

Below we’ve included important dates throughout the year to mark on your calendar, 
culminating with graduation in June--I can’t wait to shake your hand as you walk across the 
stage. Please don’t hesitate to reach out if there’s anything we can do to help you succeed. 

Best of luck this year and Go Eagles! 
Principal Robb Virgin

Financial Aid Evening				    Wednesday, September 25, 2019
Fall Senior Application Process Q & A		 Wednesday, October 9, 2019
Deadline for Senior Photo Submission	 Wednesday, October 16, 2019
College Planning Night			   Thursday, February 20, 2020
College Fair					     Tuesday, March 10, 2020
Decision Day					     Friday, May 1, 2020
Community Scholarship Awards 		  Thursday, May 14
Cap and Gown Pick up 			   Thursday, May 28 & Friday, May 29
Last Day for Seniors				    Thursday, June 4
Graduation					     Friday, June 5

GRADUATION	 	

May 28 & 29	 	
Cap & gown pick up
Participation fee: $25
All fines must be paid & grad 
survey completed prior to pickup
		  		
June 5		
Commencement Ceremony
Bus pick up time: 5:15 pm
Location: EPHS east doors
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